

DEPOSIT

DATE

D629

OCT 0 € 1997

October 4, 1997

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Docket No. 970956 T-1 Order NO. PSC-97-1140-FOF-TI

Enclosed find check #3536 dated 10/4/97 for the amount of \$500.00 that was indicated in the certified Mail that was postmarked 9/30/97 and received by CMC Telecom. Inc. today on 10/4/97.

This fine was ordered by the aforementioned docket.

If there are any additional things needed for reinstatement, please call me at 248-539-3100.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Suzanne Wickett

Director of Operations

Legenne Wickett

Enclosure

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10253 OCT -7 5

ORDER NO. PSC-97-1140-FOF-TI DOCKET NO. 970956-TI PAGE 2

25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. On September 5, 1997, CMC paid its 1996 regulatory assessment fee, along with the statutory penalties and interest charges. We find it appropriate, nevertheless, to levy the fine in the amount of \$500.

Pursuant to Rule 25-24.474(1)(b) and (c), Florida Administrative Code, we find it appropriate to cancel CMC's certificate, unless the company pays the fine in the amount of \$500 for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code to the Florida Public Service Commission. CMC must comply with this requirement within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.516, Florida Statutes.

When the fine is received, this docket shall be closed. Should CMC fail to comply with this Order within 5 business days from the date this Order becomes final, CMC shall have its certificate canceled and the docket will be closed.

Should CMC's certificate be canceled, all certificated interexchange carriers in the State of Florida are instructed to discontinue service to CMC, pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida Administrative Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service to Uncertificated Resellers Prohibited. Any certificated interexchange carriers providing service to CMC must contact the Commission at the conclusion of the response period indicated herein in order to determine if CMC's certificate has been canceled.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that CMC Telecom, Inc. shall pay a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fine shall be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that should CMC Telecom, Inc. fail to comply with this Order, CMC Telecom, Inc.'s certificate shall be canceled, and the docket shall be closed. It is further



DEPOSIT

DATE

D629

OCT 0 € 1997

1.

Ö

October 4, 1997

Florida Public Service	Commission
2540 Shumard Oak B	lvd
Tallahassee, FL 3239	9-0850

Docket No. 970956 T-1 Order NO. PSC-97-1140-FOF-TI

Enclosed find check #3536 dated 10/4/97 for the amount of \$500.00 that was indicated in the certified Mail that was postmarked 9/30/97 and received by CMC Telecom. Inc. today on 10/4/97.

This fine was ordered by the aforementioned docket.

If there are any additional things needed for reinstatement, please call me at 248-539-3100.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Deganne Wickett

Suzanne Wickett Director of Operations

Enclosure

DATE 10/4/97

PAY
TO THE ORDER OF Public Service Commission 1\$ 500.00

Pay To The Order Public Service Commission 1\$ 500.00

Paul Handred and 1/100

NBD Bank
Twelve Mile-Farmington Rd. Office - 64
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334

FOR FINE Docket 970 956 T1

## MEMORANDUM

September 29, 1997

1.40

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) W

RE:

DOCKET NO. 970956-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4000 ISSUED TO CMC TELECOM, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY

ASSESSMENT FEES.

PSC-97-1140-FOF-TI

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINE OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION CERTIFICATE AND DIRECTING CERTIFICATED INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PROVIDERS TO DISCONTINUE SERVICE, to be issued in the above referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 5)

KMP/anr Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 970956.kmp

su 1+3